

WBUD050015072018



Sessions Case/141/2018

State of West Bengal Vs. Md. Kalu and 07 Others

Order no. : 65

Dated : 21.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All **eight** accused persons on c/b, are absent by a petition u/s- 355 of BNSS through their lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned-up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

To date i.e. 23.02.2026 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur