

WBUD050015072018



Sessions Case/141/2018

State of West Bengal Vs. Md. Kalu and 07 Others

Order no. : 66

Dated : 23.02.2026

P.O. is busy to accomplish, “Special Intensive Revision” (SIR) related works w.e.f 23.02.2023 till 09.03.2026 in view of order no. 74 dated: 23.02.2026 of the Learned District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur conveyed vide memo no. 455(28)/G dated: 23.02.2026.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of **eight** accused persons on c/b, one accused namely, Ansar Ali is present by filing hazira and seven accused persons are absent by a petition u/s- 355 of BNSS through their lawyer on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

No witness is turned-up today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW- 4, 5 and 6.

Fix 22.05.2026 for evidence of CSW- 4, 5 and 6.

Prosecution to take steps.

(Nilanjan De)

J.O. Code : WB00716

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C